

**FILED**

APR 20 2012

COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION III  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
By \_\_\_\_\_

No. 300021

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

ISMAEL SANCHEZ,

Appellant.

---

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT  
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

---

THE HONORABLE SUSAN L. HAHN, JUDGE

---

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

---

JAMES P. HAGARTY  
Prosecuting Attorney

Kevin G. Eilmes  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
WSBA #18364  
Attorney for Respondent  
211, Courthouse  
Yakima, WA 98901  
(509) 574-1200

**FILED**

APR 20 2012

COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION III  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
By \_\_\_\_\_

No. 300021

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

ISMAEL SANCHEZ,

Appellant.

---

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT  
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

---

THE HONORABLE SUSAN L. HAHN, JUDGE

---

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

---

JAMES P. HAGARTY  
Prosecuting Attorney

Kevin G. Eilmes  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
WSBA #18364  
Attorney for Respondent  
211, Courthouse  
Yakima, WA 98901  
(509) 574-1200

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	2
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	2
1. <b>Sanchez’ time-for-trial rights under JuCR 7.8 were not violated, as he did not make an appearance as contemplated by the court rule</b> .....	2
2. <b>Sanchez has not demonstrated a constitutional violation of his speedy trial rights</b> .....	7
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

**Cases**

State v. George, 160 Wn.2d 727, 158 P.2d 1169 (2007) ..... 4, 7

State v. Greenwood, 120 Wn.2d 585, 845 P.2d 971 (1993) ..... 7

State v. Hackett, 122 Wn.2d 165, 857 P.2d 1026 (1993) ..... 6

State v. Helms, 72 Wn.App. 273, 846 P.2d 23 (1993),  
*review denied*, 124 Wn.2d 1001 (2004)..... 5

State v. Iniquez, 167 Wn.2d 273, 217 P.3d 768 (2009) ..... 8

State v. Ledenko, 87 Wn.App. 39, 940 P.2d 280 (1997),  
*review denied*, 134 Wn.2d 1003, 953 P.2d 96 (1998)..... 4, 5

State v. Raschka, 124 Wn.App. 103, 100 P.3d 339 (2004) ..... 5

**Federal Case**

Barker v. Wingo, 407 U.S. 514, 92 S.Ct. 2182,  
33 L.Ed.2d 101 (1972) ..... 8, 9

**Rules**

CrR 3.3 ..... 2

CrR 33(d)(2) ..... 5, 6

CrRLJ 3.3 ..... 2

JuCR 7.8 ..... 1, 3, 9

JuCR 7.8(c)(2)(ii) ..... 3, 7

JuCR 7.8(f) ..... 4, 6

RAP 10.3(b) ..... 2
